505950940 03/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997645

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TRAVIS STAHL			03/04/2020	
CHRIS ANSTEY			02/05/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HYJACł	KENERGY SERVICES INC.		
Street Address:	300, 404	300, 404-6TH AVENUE SW		
City:	CALGA	CALGARY, AB		
State/Country:	CANAD	A		
Postal Code:	T2P 0R	9		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16723291		
Application Number:	-			
Application Number:	DATA	16723291		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	16723291 614)792-5536 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA (be sent to if provided;	16723291 614)792-5536 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to if provided;	16723291 (614)792-5536 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi (514-792-5555	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to if provided, (s	16723291 614)792-5536 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to if provided e:	16723291 (614)792-5536 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> (514-792-5555 standleydocketing@standleyllp.com	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to if provided, 6 e: 6	16723291 (614)792-5536 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 614-792-5555 standleydocketing@standleyllp.com STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided; e: e: 6	16723291 (614)792-5536 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> (<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> (514-792-5555 (standleydocketing@standleyllp.com (STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP (5300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: e: ENUMBER:	16723291 (614)792-5536 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> (614-792-5555 (614-792-5555 (614-792-5555) (614-792-555) (614-792-5	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: e: ENUMBER:	16723291 (614)792-5536 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 614-792-5555 standleydocketing@standleyllp.com STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE DUBLIN, OHIO 43017 MLT2055-056	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to if provided e: e: ENUMBER:	16723291 (614)792-5536 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 614-792-5555 standleydocketing@standleyllp.com STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE DUBLIN, OHIO 43017 MLT2055-056 STEPHEN L. GRANT	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Travis Stahl Chris Anstey

<u>TO:</u>

Hyjack Energy Services Inc.

PATENT REEL: 052020 FRAME: 0361

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A <u>PATENT APPLICATION</u>

WHEREAS I, Travis Stahl, whose full post office address is:

42 Chapalina Way SE Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2X 3P1

AND WHEREAS I, Chris Anstey, whose full post office address is:

211-2440, 34 Ave SW Calgary, Alberta Canada, T2T 2C8

has invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "MOBILE WELL SERVICING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME";

AND WHEREAS **Hyjack Energy Services Inc.**, (hereinafter the "Assignee") whose full post office address is **300**, **404-6th Avenue SW**, **Calgary**, **Alberta**, **Canada T2P 0R9**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted

upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

> MOBILE WELL SERVICING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Page 2 of 5

> > PATENT REEL: 052020 FRAME: 0362

Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

PATENT REEL: 052020 FRAME: 0363

Signed at:	Calaary	, this <u>4 th</u> day of <u>1/4-ch</u> 2020.
	57	· _ · _ · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

<u>Heather Stewart</u> Witness Witness

Trayis Stahl

Witness declaration

I. <u>Hathan Hewart</u>, hereby declare that I did witness Travis Stahl, who is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "MOBILE WELL SERVICING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME", at <u>Calgany</u>, this <u>4</u>th day of <u>March</u> 2020.

Menter Hurse Signature

MOBILE WELL SERVICING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Page 4 of 5

Signed at: Colgary, this 5 th da	ay of February 2020.			
Melonie Morgan Witness Chris Anst	Juntury ov			
Witness declaration				
I, <u>Metonie Mogan</u> , hereby declare that I did witness Chris Anstey, who is personally known to me, execute the attached assignment of interest in an invention subject of a patent application entitled "MOBILE WELL SERVICING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME", at <u>Calgory</u> , this 5 day of FLDMAM 2020.				
Signature				

MOBILE WELL SERVICING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME Page 5 of 5

REEL: 052020 FRAME: 0365

PATENT